
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINl.STRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. 5 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

TO LEASE NO. GS-03B·09483 
I.EASE AMENDMENT 

!ADDRESS OF PREMISES PON Number: 
3305 AIRLINE BOULEVARD 
PORTSMOUTH, VA 23701-2665 

THIS AMENDMENT, made and entered Into this date by and between 

COMMERCIAL BUILDING ASSOCIATES, UC 

whose address Is: 3303 AIRLINE BOULEVARD, SUITE lA 

PORTSMOUTH, VA 23701-2665 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to establish the lease term, establish a termination date and 
establish the annual rent 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ls hereby 
acknowfedged, covenant and agree that the said Lease Is amended, February 10. 2016, as follows: 

A. 	The Lease Term Commencement Date Is hereby established as February 10, 2016. The lease term Is 
established as February 10, 2016 through February 9, 2026. 

B. Paragraph 2 ls hereby deleted In Its entirety and replaced with the following: 

This Lease Amendment contains 3 pages. 

All other terms and conditions or the lease shall remain In force and effect 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 


FOR THE FOR THE GOVERNMENT: 


Signatur
Name: 
11tle: 

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BYt 

Signature:
Name: 
11tle: 
Date: ?:I ).1 / ((. 

Ltue Amendment Forro O'J/U. 



"2. TO HAVE ANO TO HOLD SAID PREMISES with their appurtenances for the term 10 years, 5 years firm 
beginning on Februarv 10. 2016 through February 9. 2026 subject to termination and renewal rights as may be 
hereinafter set forth: 

c. Paragraph 3 ls hereby deleted In its entirety and replaced with the following: 

•3.The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of$243,en.35 at the rate of $20,306.45 per month In 
arrears for years 1 through 6. For Years 6 through 10 the annual rent will beS176, 118.67 at the rate ot $14,676.58.Payment 
ahaU be made electronically and shanbe made payable to: 

Commercial Bulldfng Associates, LLC 

3303 Alrllne Boulevard 

Suite 1A 

Portsmouth, VA 23701-2665 


The Govemment shall pay the Leasor monthly In arrears In accordance with the following table: 

Y&ARS1-5 YEAR88-10 
ANNUAL RENT ANNUALA.&Hr 

SHELLREHT1 $107,789.50 $107.789.50 
TENAHr IMPROVEMENTS~ $67,558.68 $0.00 
OPEAATKi eosrs> $68.329.17 $68,329.17 
BUILDING SPECIAC AMoRTIZED 
CAPITAL lBSAC)• $0.00 $0.00 

PARKING5 $0.00 $0.00 

TOTAL ANNUAL REHT $243,677.36 $171,118.S'T 
W\911 Nnt calcalatlon: 

(Y..,.14) $1UO perRSF multlphd by t,373 RSF 

(YMll ._7) 111.111 per RSF mulllpbd by t,mRSF 


'Tiie Tenut Improvement Allowance ofS211,33UI II amortlz8d at • rm of 6.0 percent s-r annum over ftw (ti} para.

•ope,.ttno Costa rent catculat!on: 17.21 per RSF mullpHtd by t.:in R&F 

'Building Spedftc Amoltfad Captt.I (BSAC) ofSO.OD" 


D. Paragraph 4 ts hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

•4, The Government may tenninate this lease whole or in part effective at any time after February 10, 2021 by giving at least 
(60) calendar days notice In writing to the Lessor and no rental shall accrue after the effective date oftermination. Seid notice 
shall be computed commencing with the day after the date of malHng. • 

E. Paragraph eof the lease is hereby restated: 

·a. The Lenor shall furnish to the Government, as part of renb1I consideration, the folICMlng: 

A. All services, utllitJes, maintenance, operations, and other considerations as set forth In this lease. 
B. 	 The Lessor and the Broker have agreed to a cooperating leasecommlsalon  ofthe firm tennvalue 
of this lease. The total amount of the commission Is  The Leasor ahaU pay the Broker no additional 
c:ornm1"lons associated with this tease transaction. In accordance with the "Broker Commission and Commission 
Credit' paragraph. the Broker has agreed to forego    of the convnlsslon that It ls entiUed to receive In 
COMectlon w..-i this lease transaction ("Commission Credit'). The Commission Ctedlt ls  The Lesaor 
agrees to pay the Commission less the Commission Credit to the 8'oker In accordance with the "8roketCommission and 
Commission Credit" paragraph in the SFO attached to and fanning a part of this lease. 

Notwithstanding Paragraph 3 of this Standard Fonn 2. the shell rental payments due an owing under this lease shal be 

& Dt\ 
GOV'T 

LHM Amaadmat Fom Oll12 



reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction In shell rent shall commence with the first month of the 
rental payments and continue as indicated In this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent: 

Flrat Month's Rental Payment of $20,306.45 minus prorated Commission Credit of  equals  
adjusted First Month's Rent 

Second Month's Rental Payment of $20,306.45 minus prorated Commission Credit of  equals  
adjusted Second Month's Rent. 

Third Month's Rental Payment of $20,308.45 minus prorated Commission Credit of  equals  
adjusted Third Month's Rent. 

Fourth Month's Ranta! Payment shall commence In full.· 

& Qfl 
GOVT 

INI 




